
23 JANUARY 

Name 

Successful 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tender No: 2163-Item Code: 8S027 
30 Licence Units. Initial Allocation Limited To $32,000 
Soldering Irons, Hand; Parts of Welding Machines, Etc. 

Locati.on Licence 
Sought 

Repco Distribution Centre Div of Motor Specs Auckland 30,000 
The Lincoln Electric Co. (NZ) Ltd. Auckland 20,000 
The Lincoln Electric Co. (NZ) Ltd. Auckland 20,000 
Unsuccessful 
R H Donoghue Ltd. Wellington 16,000 

Tender No: 2164-ltem Code: Ex 8S033 
20 Licence Units. Initial Allocation Limited To $22,000 

Licence 
Received 

30,000 
20,000 
10,000 

0 

Electric Instantaneous Or Storage Water Heaters, Etc., Excluding Electric 
Stoves, Ranges And Cookers 

Name Location Licence Licence 
Sought Received 

Successful 
Ralta Ltd. Palmerston Nth 22,000 22,000 
Sunbeam Corporation Ltd. Auckland 20,000 18,000 
Unsuccessful 
Spedding Ltd. Auckland 10,000 0 
Spedding Ltd. Auckland 10,000 0 
Spedding Ltd. Auckland 10,000 0 
Spedding Ltd. Auckland 10,000 0 
Rank Appliances NZ Ltd. Auckland 40,000 0 

Tender No: 216S-ltem Code: 8S066 
6 Licence Units. 

Lamp Bulbs And Tubes, Etc. 
Name Location Licence Licence 

Sought Received 
Successful 
Claude Neon Lights of NZ Ltd. Auckland 12,000 12,000 
Unsuccessful 
Philips Electrical Industries of NZ Ltd. Wellington 12,000 0 

Tender No: 2166-Item Code: 8S072 
190 Licence Units. Initial Allocation Limited To $54,000 

Metal Detectors; Other Electrical Appliances And Apparatus Having Individual 
Functions 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. $380,000 Was Not Issued 

Tender No: 2167-ltem Code: Ex 8507S 
85 Licence Units. Initial Allocation Limited To $90,000 

Co-Axial Wire And Cable, Insulated Electric Wire Etc., Excluding Those of a 
Kind Used With the Vehicles Specified In Appendix B 

Name 

Successful 

Location Licence 
Sought 

Tesa Engineering & Manufacturing Co. Ltd. Auckland 10,000 
Tesa Engineering & Manufacturing Co. Ltd. Auckland 10,000 
Tesa Engineering & Manufacturing Co. Ltd. Auckland 10,000 
Tesa Engineering & Manufacturing Co. Ltd. Auckland 10,000 

Licence 
Received 

10,000 
10,000 
10,000 
10,000 

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, $130,000 Was Not Issued 

Name 

Successful 
Tools & Machinery Ltd. 
Tools & Machinery Ltd. 
Tools & Machinery Ltd. 
Tools & Machinery Ltd. 
Tools & Machinery Ltd. 
Twidle Machine Co. (Import Dept) 
Invalid 
Gough Gough & Hamer Ltd. 
Gough Gough & Hamer Ltd. 
Gough Gough & Hamer Ltd. 
Gough Gough & Hamer Ltd. 

Tender No: 2168-Item Code: 87060 
133 Licence Units. Initial Allocation Limited To $60,000 

Elevating or Stacking Trucks, Etc. 

Location Licence 
Sought 

Auckland 60,000 
Auckland 60,000 
Auckland 26,000 
Auckland 60,000 
Auckland 60,000 
Te Awamutu 30,000 

Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 

Licenct 
Received 

60,000 
60,000 
26,000 
60,000 
30,000 
30,000 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

165.00 
20.00 

5.00 

0.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

100.00 
80.00 

51.00 
41.00 
31.00 
21.00 
11.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

0.00 

0.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

100.00 
80.00 
40.00 
10.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

2.00 
I.SO 
I.SO 
1.00 
1.00 
0.00 

2.01 
l.71 
I.SI 

227 

Premium 

2,475.00 
200.00 

25.00 

0.00 

Premium 

1,100.00 
720.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Premium 

0.00 

0.00 

Premium 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Premium 

60.00 
45.00 
19.50 
30.00 
15.00 
0.00 

2.01 
l.71 
I.SI 


